Equity Shares are fully paid-up. Our Company has no outstanding convertible instruments as on the date of this Draft 

Prospectus. 

Details of changes in Authorized Share Capital of our Company since incorporation 

The initial authorised capital of our Company is Rs. 16,00,00,000 /- (Rupees Sixteen Crore only) divided into 

1,60,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each. Further, the authorised share capital of our Company has been altered in the 

manner set forth below:  

Date of Shareholder’s 

Meeting 

Particulars of Change AGM/EGM 

From To 

January 07, 2022  Rs.